options that may be granted under the Share Option Scheme) to cover over-allocations in the
International Placing. The Over-allotment Shares will be issued and allotted by the Company
at HK$2.80 per Share (exclusive of brokerage of 1.0%, SFC transaction levy of 0.0027% and
Stock Exchange trading fee of 0.005%), being the Offer Price per Share under the Global
Offering.

Approval for the listing of and permission to deal in the Over-allotment Shares has already
been granted by the Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange. Listing of and dealing in the
Over-allotment Shares are expected to commence on the Main Board of the Stock Exchange at
9:00 a.m. on April 11, 2019.

– 4 –

Share capital upon the full exercise of the Over-allotment Option

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and immediately after the
completion of the issue and allotment by the Company of the Over-allotment Shares is as
follows:

Immediately before
the issue and allotment of
the Over-allotment Shares

Immediately after
the issue and allotment of
the Over-allotment Shares

Shareholders
Number of

Shares

Approximate
percentage of

the Company’s
issued share

capital
Number of

Shares

Approximate
percentage of

the Company’s
issued share

capital

First Milestone 849,408,259 21.2% 849,408,259 20.8%
Texson(1) 2,266,666,669 56.7% 2,266,666,669 55.4%
Mr. Yang(2) 3,116,074,928 77.9% 3,116,074,928 76.2%
Public Shareholders 883,925,072 22.1% 973,925,072 23.8%

Note:

(1)	 Texson holds 27,469.38308 class A non-redeemable participating shares in First Milestone and as such, is
deemed to be interested in the Shares held by First Milestone.

(2)	 Texson is wholly-owned by Mr. Yang. Accordingly Mr. Yang is deemed to be interested in the Shares held
by Texson and First Milestone. For details, please refer to the section headed “Substantial Shareholders”
in the Prospectus.

Use of proceeds

The additional net proceeds of approximately HK$245.68 million to be received by the
Company from the issue and allotment of the Over-allotment Shares, after deducting the